## **Isothermal Community College Office of Financial Aid**

## Lee L. Powers CNA-I Scholarship Application

The Lee L. Powers Certified Nursing Assistant Scholarship is intended to ensure one-time funding of tuition for students enrolled in the CNA-I program at Isothermal Community College. Recipients of this scholarship must be legal residents of the State of North Carolina and reside in Rutherford or Polk County. Residency is determined according to North Carolina State Residency Guidelines.

| Name:  | Last four digits of SSN: |             |
|--|--------------------------|-------------|
| Address:   |                          |             |
| City:  | State:                   | Zip Code:   |
| Phone Numbers: Home Cell   |                          |             |
| Email address:   |                          |             |
| Are you a U. S. citizen? Yes No  | County of Residence:     |             |
| Date of Birth:   |                          |             |
| I am currently a North Carolina Resident  Yes  | □No                      |             |
| I have lived in North Carolina continuously for the past twelve n  | months                   | □No         |
| Enter your driver's license number   | State _                  |             |
| State in which I was born  | If not NC, date I m      | noved to NC |
| State in which I filed last year's income tax return   |                          |             |
| Have you received the Lee L. Powers CNA-I Scholarship in a pr  | revious term?            | □No         |
| Have you previously been enrolled in a CNA-I course at Isothern  | mal Community College?   | Yes □No     |
| All information will be held in strict confidence. It will be made included in scholarship awarding. Please sign below to authorize  |                          |             |
| By signing this application, I certify that all the information purposely giving false or misleading information will result in funding to be repaid to the Powers Scholarship Fund. |                          |             |
| Applicant's Signature Date   |                          |             |
| **Reverse side must be completed**   |                          | (OVER) →    |

## Lee L. Powers CNA-I Scholarship Terms and Conditions

**Determination of Award:** Students are eligible to receive the Lee L. Powers CNA-I Scholarship for one term of enrollment. Therefore, if you enroll in a CNA-I course and unable to fulfill the course requirements or withdraw from the course, you will be ineligible for the Lee L. Powers CNA-I Scholarship in the future.

**Notification of Eligibility:** Eligible students will receive a tuition voucher. This voucher should be presented as payment at the time of course registration. **Please note receipt of this voucher does not guarantee a seat in a CNA-I course.** The tuition voucher will expire three months from the date issued (see expiration date). Should your residency change after your eligibility has been determined, the tuition voucher will become null and void. In this case, you will be responsible for costs associated with enrollment in a CNA-I course.

Award Amount: The Lee L. Powers CNA-I Scholarship ensures one-time funding of tuition for eligible students enrolled in a CNA-I course at Isothermal Community College. This scholarship will not cover textbooks, supplies, testing or other fees associated with the CNA-I course.

By my signature, I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of this scholarship. Furthermore, I agree to contact Ruth Hils in the Financial Aid Office at Isothermal Community College at 828-395-1438 if I have any questions concerning this scholarship.

Date Signed

Signature of Student